before the Customs by such importers who purchased said goods from M/s. 

TIL, thus, leading to short payment of duties. M/s. N.K. Protein, being one of 

them had filed the Ex Bond BoE for Home consumption (Annexure-C) and had 

short paid customs duty to the tune of Rs. 1,55,17,121/- (Rupees One Crores 

fifty five lakhs seventeen thousand one hundred and twenty one Only) 

It is well settled principle in law that buyers (Filers of Bills of Entry for 

Home Consumption in this case) are obligated to verify the source/antecedent 

of their supply (M/s TIL in the instant case); Caveat emptor "let the buyer 

beware." Potential buyers are warned by the phrase to do their research and

[...]

Bond Bills of Entry for Home Consumption to perform due diligence before 

making the purchase and subsequent removal of goods from warehouse by 

filing Ex-BoEs. 

Thus, in view of the omissions and commissions mentioned above, the 

total amount of duties which were short paid by Rs. 1,55,17,121/- (Rupees 

One Crores fifty five lakhs seventeen thousand one hundred and twenty one 

Only) is due to be recovered from M/s. N.K. Protein, being one of the filers of 

Ex-BoE for Home Consumption by invoking extended period of limitation. Also, 

by such act of purchase of goods without verifying the correctness of the goods 

being purchased by them from M/s.

[...]

amounts to Rs. 1,55,17,121/- (Rupees One Crores fifty five lakhs seventeen 

thousand one hundred and twenty one Only) in respect of goods already 

cleared by them having assessable value arrived as per the aforementioned 

tariff notification is Rs. 13,33,75,970 /- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Thirty Three 

Lakhs Seventy five Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy only). The differential 

duty is required to be recovered from them by invoking the provisions of 

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with interest under Section 28AA. 

15. SHOW CAUSE: 

15.1.  Now therefore, it is proposed that M/s. N.K.